

Name of Road:- Rajkishor Ray To Chhakan Ray

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

MMUist (SC)

MBHO-749

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Div. Marhaura

DIVISION

Agreement No. 24/2020-21

Marhaura

SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

Dilip Kumar Singh

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/W - Ray Kishor Rai to Chakkai Rai,					
Contractor - Sri Dilip Kumar Singh					
Agreement No - 24/MM/657(SC) 2020-21					
Completion date - 21					
Commencement date - 25.09.2020					
Completion date - 24.06.2021					
Actual Completion date - 22.03.2022					
Measurement - Nil					
					2nd 05/07/2022 JB
(1) Benchmark (P-17, item-01)					
Qty 0.580 km @ Rs 12306.86/km - Rs					7038.00
(2) Clearing and Grubbing					7138.00
Qty 0.116 Hec (P-17, item-02)					
@ Rs 51137.38/Hec - Rs					5932.00
(3) Roadway Cutting					
Qty 60.90 m ³ @ (P-17, item-03)					
@ Rs 126.24/m ³ - Rs					7688.00
(4) Filling from roadway cutting					
Qty 36.54 m ³ (P-17, item-04)					
@ Rs 96.68/m ³ - Rs					3533.00
(5) Embankment Filling					
Qty 957.42 m ³ (P-17, item-05)					
@ Rs 196.92/m ³ - Rs					188535.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	B/F	Amount		R	
(6) Subgrade & Earthan Shoulders					
Qty 597.00 m ² (P-18, item-06)					
@ R 183.22/m ²				R 109382.00	
(7) GSB - I (P-18, item-07)					
Qty 363.83 m ³ @ R 3096.30/m ³				R 1126527.00	
(8) WBM Gr-III (P-18, item-08)					
Qty 166.39 m ³ @ R 4373.45/m ³				R 727698.00	
(9) Prime Coat - (P-18, item-09)					
Qty 2218.50 m ² @ R 44.00/m ²				R 97614.00	
(10) Tack Coat - (P-18, item-10)					
Qty 2218.50 m ² @ R 15.22/m ²				R 33766.00	
(11) Premixing (P-18, item-11)					

Qty 2218.50 m ² @ R 243.23/m ²				R 539606.00	
(12) Irrigation pipe 300mm dia					
Qty 22.50 m (P-19, item-12)					
@ R 949.34/m				R 21359.00	
(13) Boundary Pillars					
Qty 21 Nos (P-19, item-13)					
@ R 514.00/each				R 10794.00	
(14) 1km Stone (P-19, item-14)					
Qty 02 Nos @ R 2264.64/each				R 4529.00	
(15) 200m Stone (P-19, item-15)					
Qty 02 Nos @ R 620.45/each				R 1241.00	
(16) 600mm Δ (P-20, item-16)					
Qty 01 Nos @ R 3468.43/each				R 3468.00	
(17) 600mm Circular (P-20, item-17)					
Qty 01 Nos @ R 4648.74/each				R 4649.00	

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	13/F	Amount	—	Rs	
(18) 800x600mm rectangular —					
Qty 01 Nos (P-20, item-18)					
@ Rs 4527.98/each —				Rs 4528.00	
(19) 900mm side octagon —					
Qty 01 Nos (P-20, item-19)					
@ Rs 8264.04/each —				Rs 8264.00	
(20) Place Direction Board —					
Qty 03 Nos (P-20, item-20)					
@ Rs 10139.41/each —				Rs 30418.00	
(21) Road marking (P-21, item-21)					
Qty 116.00m ² @ Rs 859.46/m ² —				Rs 99697.00	
(22) Plantation of trees —					
Qty 58 Nos @ Rs 809.85/each —				Rs 46971.00	
(23) Scheme and Information Board					
Qty 04 Nos (P-21, item-23)					
@ Rs 10078.63/each —				Rs 40315.00	
(24) Excavation in foundation —					
Qty 59.596m ³ (P-21, item-24)					
@ Rs 294.70/m ³ —				Rs 17563.00	
(25) Pcc m15 in foundation —					
Qty 5.923m ³ (P-21, item-25)					
@ Rs 5508.21/m ³ —				Rs 32625.00	
(26) Pcc m15 in substructure —					
Qty 61.115m ³ (P-22, item-26)					
@ Rs 6187.99/m ³ —				Rs 378179.00	

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	B/F Amount — R				
(27) HP 1000 mm dia (P-22)					
Qty 15.00 m @ R 3510.35/m — R					52655.00
(28) Painting Two Coat (P-22, item-29)					
Qty 133.456 m ² @ R 98.80/m ² — R					13185.00
	Total — R				3624339.00
Gst 12% — R					434921.00
L. Cess 1% — R					36243.00
	R				4095503.00
Less 0.11% below — R					4505.00
	R				4090998.00
S. fee — R					45574.00
	Total — R				4136572.00

Previous Payment — R 3346462.00

Payable amount — R 790110.00

21/05/2023
05/05/2023
TE

5757